DocuSign Envelope ID: AF22CFF1-65AA-4EFA-AEF3-1C96059C3ADS

AMENDMENT TO THE COMMISSARY AGREEMENT

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Weber County (“Client”), and Summit Food
Services, LLC (“Company”) (collectively “the Parties”)

WHEREAS, Client and Company have entered into a certain Food Partnership Agreement (the
“Contract”), effective January 5, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend said Contract upon the terms and conditions stated
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows:

1. Fee. The Commission rate for general taxable Commissary sales shall be reduced from 48% to
38%.

This Amendment will commence on June 18, 2021. All other terms and conditions of the original
Contract (as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise amended
as provided in the Contract.

CLIENT ? (ﬂ COMPANY DocuSignedZ:y:
' Witler s dpnshe (hi
Signature: A TN Q _,}Z)"\Sig'natm’ﬁ

D58R426

\ Marlin C. Sejnoha Jr
Name: {Z'J\CL f‘lfbé)f\! Name:
b . Hj
Title: Sﬁ €l

|]L
Date: -2 | Date: 7/21/2021

Title: President and CEQ




